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Updated Deficit Forecast
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FY 2020     

Local 
Appropriation

YTD Actuals Encumbrances Available
Additional 
Projected

Full-Year 
Expenditure 

Forecast 

Full Year 
Variance

Salaries 
     Teacher Full-Time 73,656,678$    62,019,208$    -                   11,637,470$    18,004,541$   79,970,102$    (6,313,424)$     
     Admin & Management Full-Time 15,006,025      14,742,881      263,144           3,429,951       18,172,832      (3,166,807)       
     Paraprofessionals 3,444,881        3,401,798        -                   43,083             697,673          4,099,471        (654,590)          
     Support Staff Full-Time 12,855,676      9,533,348        3,322,328        1,632,936       11,166,284      1,689,392         
     Part Time & Seasonal 3,508,453        1,951,738        -                   1,556,715        266,282          2,218,020        1,290,433         
     Substitutes 1,650,000        1,193,629        -                   456,371           188,985          1,382,614        267,386            
     Overtime, Benefits, Other 3,620,000        1,832,205        11,548             1,776,247        1,639,989       3,483,742        136,258            
Total Salaries and Benefits 113,741,713$  94,674,807$    11,548$           19,055,358$    25,860,357$   120,493,066$  (6,751,353)$     

Supplies and Services
     Instructional Supplies 3,238,523$      2,159,550$      383,300$         695,673$         -$                2,542,850$      695,673$          
     Tuition (Includes Tag Tuition) 19,302,634      11,055,790      8,633,683        (386,838)          (623,919)         19,065,553      237,081            
     Utilities 10,782,200      6,296,877        3,673,569        811,754           (1,189,680)      8,780,766        2,001,434         
     Transportation 25,318,038      14,946,871      12,042,916      (1,671,749)       (2,432,478)      24,557,309      760,729            
     Maintenance, Property, Custodial 2,817,535        1,491,093        739,144           587,298           0                     2,230,237        587,298            
     Other Contractual Services 13,018,054      11,471,991      2,262,644        (716,581)          (592,512)         13,142,123      (124,069)          
Total Supplies and Services 74,476,984$    47,422,171$    27,735,256$    (680,444)$        (4,838,588)$    70,318,839$    4,158,145$       
General Fund Totals 188,218,697$  142,096,979$  27,746,804$    18,374,914$    21,021,769$   190,758,258$  (2,593,208)$     

Fiscal Year 2019-2020
Education Operating Fund Forecast (General Fund)

Monthly Financial Report (Unaudited)  as of May 6, 2020
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2019/20 
Approved 

Budget

Full-Year 
Expenditure 

Forecast 

Full Year 
Variance

Full-Year 
Expenditure 

Forecast 

Full Year 
Variance

Full-Year 
Expenditure 

Forecast 

Full Year 
Variance

Difference

Salaries (through 05/8/2020 Payroll)
     Teacher Full-Time 73,656,678$    79,892,249     (6,235,571)   79,854,065    (6,197,387)   79,970,102      (6,313,424)    (116,037)
     Admin & Management Full-Time 15,006,025      18,166,811     (3,160,786)   18,172,351    (3,166,326)   18,172,832      (3,166,807)    (481)
     Paraprofessionals 3,444,881        4,037,337       (592,456)      4,112,204      (667,323)      4,099,471        (654,590)       12,733
     Support Staff Full-Time 12,855,676      11,141,065     1,714,611    11,205,293    1,650,383    11,166,284      1,689,392     39,008
     Part Time & Seasonal 3,508,453        2,660,189       848,264       2,128,112      1,380,341    2,218,020        1,290,433     (89,908)
     Substitutes 1,650,000        1,642,635       7,365           1,290,000      360,000       1,382,614        267,386        (92,614)
     Overtime, Benefits, Other 3,620,000        3,613,704       6,296           3,467,676      152,324       3,483,742        136,258        (16,066)

Total Salaries and Benefits 113,741,713$  121,153,990$ ($7,412,277) $120,229,701 ($6,487,988) 120,493,066$  ($6,751,353) ($263,365)

Supplies and Services
     Instructional Supplies 3,238,523$     2,585,193$     653,330       2,540,678      697,845       2,542,850$      695,673        (2,172)
     Tuition (includes Tag Tuition) 19,302,634     19,073,313$   229,321       19,165,553    137,081       19,065,553$    237,081        100,000
     Utilities 10,782,200      9,929,661$     852,539       9,268,694      1,513,506    8,780,766$      2,001,434     487,928
     Transportation 25,318,038      24,415,230$   902,808       24,557,861    760,177       24,557,309$    760,729        552
     Maintenance, Property, Custodial 2,817,535        2,203,134$     614,401       2,222,605      594,930       2,230,237$      587,298        (7,632)
     Other Contractual Services 13,018,054      13,047,390$   (29,336)        13,138,823    (120,769)      13,142,123$    (124,069)       (3,301)

Total Supplies and Services 74,476,984$    71,253,921$   $3,223,063 $70,894,214 $3,582,770 70,318,839$    $4,158,145 $575,375
General Fund Totals 188,218,697$  192,407,911$ ($4,189,214) $191,123,915 ($2,905,218) 190,758,258$  ($2,593,208) $312,010

Projection
5/6/2020

Projection
3/9/2020 4/9/2020

Projection



Overall, the projected deficit dropped by $0.3 million versus the prior 
month. Key drivers of the change included:
• More favorable view of utilities for the full year, largely driven by 

the school shutdown.
• More favorable estimate of tuition costs based on revision to 

Excess Cost reimbursement for Special Education.
• Transportation outlook does not include any assumed savings from 

ongoing contract negotiations.
• Slight deterioration in payroll lines as several certified staff 

returned from leave and part-time payroll estimates for the full 
year were revised.
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Additional mitigation items currently being validated (dollar 
values are estimates):
• Further reductions in transportation (>$1 million)
• Potential further savings in subs and overtime with 

schools closed and in other contractual services as 
purchase orders are released (snow plowing, etc.)
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April Fiscal Results
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• Total expenditures through 4/30/20 are $176.1 million.

• General Fund expenditures incurred through 4/30/20 
are $131.3 million or 69.8% of the adopted budget.

• Grant expenditures incurred through 4/30/20 are $44.8 
million or 57.1% of the expected grant revenue.
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Fiscal Year 2019-2020
Expenditures (Unaudited) as of April 30, 2020



General Fund Details
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Grant Funding Details
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 Grant’s fiscal year denotes the funding cycle that eligible 
expenses can be reimbursed.

 “Award” (preliminary and final) timing is not in sync with the 
fiscal year requiring reimbursement for expenses previously 
incurred.

 Amount of funding available from each specific grant may vary 
throughout the year based on enrollment or availability of funding 
from grantor.
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FY2019-2020 
Grant Sources (Revenues)
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Fiscal Year 2019-20
Grant Funds (Special Funds) Expenditures through 4/30/2020
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2019-20 GRANT FUNDED EXPENDITURES BY CATEGORY
AS OF APRIL 30, 2020
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